

[2026:JHHC:18943]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No.2321 of 2026

Farhan Ansari, Aged about 23 years, Son of Md. Taslim,
Resident of Village- Baldeo Sahay Lane, Ranchi, PO- G.P.O.,
PS- Lower Bazar, Dist- Ranchi, Jharkhand

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

...

Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Birendra Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Suraj Deo Munda, Addl.P.P.

Order No:-05 Dated:-29-06-2026

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner
seeks permission of this court to withdraw this Bail Application.

Permission is accorded.

Accordingly, this Bail Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Dated:- 29.06.2026
Saroj/